07-30-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RE(Patent and Trademark Office 101105230 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CORNING INCORPORATED Name: ASTROPOWER, INC. Address: SOLAR PARK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: NEWARK State: DE Zip 19716 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ____ Yes _X_ No Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: JULY 14, 1999 4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/033,155 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: __(1)__ document should be mailed: Name: Harold Pezzner, Esquire \$40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harold Pezzner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,112 Attorney Docket #: ASTRO-6 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: (1) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000035 09033155

4 FC:561

ľ

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York (hereinafter CORNING) hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto AstroPower, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware located at Solar Park, Newark, DE 19716 its entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to "COLUMNAR-GRAINED POLYCRYSTALLINE SOLAR CELL SUBSTRATE AND IMPROVED METHOD OF MANUFACTURE", such invention being generally described in an application for letters patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/033,155, filed March 2, 1998, and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

Signed at Corning, NY, this

XJ2 14

July 14 1999	Corning Incorporated
	BY: Ory & Muhaufu
State of New York:	
: ss.	
County of Steuben:	
	Alfred L.
On this 14thday of July	_, 1999, before me personally came Michaelsen known to be the
person described in and who executed the foreg	going instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary/

F:\DOCS\WLM\PATN\SEB\74867.WPD

MICHELE N O'DELL
Notary Public, State of New York
Schuyler County No. 4712816
Term Expires 5/21/2000

-1-

PATENT REEL: 010126 FRAME: 0421